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Rates for Fall 2021, Spring 2022 and Summer 2022

The University reserves the right to change its price and pricing policies without prior notice.

Tuition

Students registered as on-  Lebanon Campus

campus full-time Lebanon Full-Time Undergraduate (12-18 cr hrs) $ 15,850.00 per semester

undergraduates are Lebanon Part-Time Undergraduate $  1,030.00 per credit hour

charged a flat rate if they

register for 12-18 credit Worldwide Programs

hoqu and pay the per ' Undergraduate - Scott Campus $ 400.00 per credit hour

Eroef;; ilos}icr;t: Cf)?rlgre(iit Undergraduate - Radcliff Campus $ 400.00 per credit hour

cemester. p Undergraduate - Online Programs $ 400.00 per credit hour
Undergraduate - Other External Locations $ 400.00 per credit hour

Courses may be audited

for 50% of the listed rate. Graduate - MA in Education (MAED) $ 520.00 per credit hour
Graduate - MA in Teaching (MAT) $ 520.00 per credit hour
Graduate - MS in Nursing (MSN) $ 490.00 per credit hour
Graduate - Master of Business Administration (MBA) $ 550.00 per credit hour
Graduate - MA in Clinical Menthal Health Counseling (CMHC) $ 520.00 per credit hour
Graduate - MS in Athletic Training (MSAT) $ 520.00 per credit hour
Graduate - MA in Criminal Justice (MAC]) $ 520.00 per credit hour
Graduate - Master of Health Administration (MHA) $ 520.00 per credit hour
Graduate - Doctorate in Education (EAD or EdS) $ 600.00 per credit hour
Graduate - Doctorate in Nursing Practice (NDP) $ 600.00 per credit hour

Room and Board Rates

Housing rates are per *Traditional Residence Halls (Baker, Barnett, Walton) $  2,735.00 per semester

person based on double *Suites $ 2,735.00 per semester

occupancy. Private rooms *Residence Hall East and West - Double $  3,590.00 per semester

are charged an additional *Residence Hall East and West - Single $ 3,735.00 per semester

50% of the listed rate. McKendree West Apartments $ 3,865.00 per semester
Hunter Street Apartments $  3,865.00 per semester

Housing designated with

ir;:f;t;;;;k (*) require 2 19-meal board plan $ 3,000.00 per semester

’ 15-meal board plan $ 2,750.00 per semester

10-meal board plan $ 2,400.00 per semester

Full-Time Student Fees

Student Activity Fee 350.00 per semester
325.00 per semester

These fees apply to on- $
$

students only. Housing Deposit $ 200.00 first semester only
$
$

campus full-time Student Health Fee

Tuition Deposit 200.00 first semester only
New Student Orientation 50.00 first semester only
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Course-related Fees

E
-

ATH 515 Clinical Integration I

ATH 516 Clinical Integration II

ATH 517 Clinical Integration III

ATH 518 Clinical Integration IV

ATH 519 Clinical Integration V

ART 220 Photography I

ART 230 Ceramics I

ART 330 Ceramics 1T

BUS 450 Business Strategy & Policy (simulation & ETS exam)
BUS 450 Business Stratgy & Policy e-learning (Simulation)
EDU 697 Action Research Project

EDU 699 Action Research Thesis

EDU 797 (dissertation copy fee)

MKT/MGT 340 International Business (simulation)

PED 206 First Aid

Science Senior Thesis Fee
All science courses with lab component
Private Music Lessons

Student Teaching Course
Student Teaching Fee (under 25 miles)
Student Teaching Fee (25-50 miles)
Student Teaching Fee (51-100 miles)

Other Fees
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85.00
86.00
87.00
88.00
89.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
85.00
85.00
60.00
225.00
80.00
60.00
100.00

80.00
125.00
180.00

300.00
700.00
1,200.00

per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration
per registration

per registration
per registration
pet credit hour

per registration
per registration
per registration

Credit -in-Escrow fee (high school students)
Graduation Fee

Bad check fee

Parking Fine

ID Card replacement

Parking Permit replacement

Diploma replacement

Transcript Fee - electronic

Transcript fee - paper
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50% of listed rate

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

125.00
40.00
50.00
10.00

5.00
25.00
5.00
10.00

last semester
each
each
each
each
each
each
each



